SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE*

(Other instructions on reverse side)

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

	Contract No. 119							
A DDI (CATION	LEOR PERMIT	O DRILL DE	EPEN, OR PLUG E	BACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME			
la. TYPE OF WORK	4 TOK TEMANI	i O Divide, De			Jicarilla Apache			
DRI	ILL 🛛	DEEPEN 🗌	PLUG BA	CK 🗌	7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME			
b. TYPE OF WELL			SINGLE MULTIE	PLE X	S. FARM OR LEASE NAME			
WELL W	ELL OTHER	<u> </u>	Northwest Federal					
NAME OF OPERATOR	111 1 1 011 0 4	7			9. WELL NO.			
	olidated Oil & (Jas, Inc.		<u> </u>	1-7			
ADDRESS OF OPERATOR	D. (36 ! A		am 22 Colomada		10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT			
415U	East Mexico A	in accordance with	any State requirements.*)		Basin Dakota, Blanco Mesaverde, Gallup Und			
				. <u> </u>	11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA			
	·	•		i i	Sec. 7, T26N, R4W			
At proposed prod. zon	" (Not Dir	ectional)		2) 14	NMPM			
DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM NEA	REST TOWN OR POST	OFFICE*		12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE			
					Rio Arriba N. Mex.			
. DISTANCE FROM PROP		FNI.	6. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE	TOT				
PROPERTY OR LEASE LIN	NE, FT.		320	320	MV & DK, 160 Gallup			
(Also to nearest drlg. DISTANCE FROM PROF	POSED LOCATION*	1	19. PROPOSED DEPTH	20. ROTA	ARY OR CABLE TOOLS			
TO NEAREST WELL, DOR APPLIED FOR, ON TH	BILLING. COMPLETED.	0' (PC well)	80001		Rotary			
ELEVATIONS (Show wh		^			22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*			
6828.	5 GR. 6840.5	KB		<u> </u>	3-16-64			
			AND CEMENTING PROGR	AM	AFIL IA			
	CALL OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOO	T SETTING DEPTH	1	QUANTITY			
SIZE OF HOLE					250 sacks KLULIY LU			
12-1/4" 10"					200			
	- 	-			MAR 1 2 1904			
6-3/4"	5-1/4"	11	3100-0000	17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL 320 MV & DK, 160 Galluy Rotary 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS ROTARY 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL STATE 3-16-64 NG PROGRAM 250 sacks 300 sacks 300 sacks 8000 300 sacks MART 2 196 Sing at 300', cement to surface, d Cliffs - 3535'), set 7-5/8" inter- TD of 8000' (estimated top of f Graneros - 7745'). Set 5-1/2" If Gallup is present, selectively and complete as an approved type	COM.			
		,			OIL COM			
		•			Dis			
Drill 12-1/4	" hole to 300',	set 10-3/4"	surface casing a	t 300',	cement to surface.			
Mud drill 10	" hole to 3785"	lestimated t	op Pictured Cliff	s - 353	(55'), set $(-5/8)'$ inter-			
mediate casi	ng at 37851 G	as drill 6-3	/4" hole to TD of	8000'	(estimated top of			
Togita mamb	or of Gallun -	7253! estin	nated top of Gran	eros -	7745'). Set 5-1/2"			
1 octio memi	7001 to 90001	coment with	300 sacks If Ga	llup is	present, selectively			
liner from 3	700 to 8000 , 0	Callum and l	Mogararda and Co	mnlete	as an approved type			
perforate and	d frac Dakota,	Gailup and I	viesaverue and co	minaa	of tubing If Gallun			
triple zone g	as completion	with two pac	kers and three st	angs.	of tubing. If Garray			
is not preser	nt, will submit	change of pl	ans and complete	as au	al Mesaverde and			
Dakota.								
				1				
	To an annual to the second sec	nnanasel is to deene	on or plug back, give data on	present pro	oductive zone and proposed new productiv			
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIP	drill or deepen direction	nally, give pertinent	data on subsurface locations	and measur	ed and true vertical depths. Give blowou			
reventer program, if a	ny.							
4.	1. 5 4.			į.	2/0//			
SIGNED / UNI	William	TITI	Chief Enginee	r	DATE 3/9/64			
Oldven	State of the state	-		<u> </u>				
(This space for Fed	ierai or State omce use)							
PERMIT NO.			APPROVAL DATE					
4	10			:	RECEIVED			
APPROVED BY	(Not Directional) AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR FOST OFFICE* 1190' FNL, SEC. 7 120' FNICTION 320 20. ROTARY of SEC. 100' (PC well) 5 GR, 6840.5 KB PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SECTING DEPTH 10-3/4" 32.75 7-5/8" 26.40 3700-8000 300 250 3700-8000 300 300 300 300 300 300 3			DATE				
CONDITIONS OF APPRO	OVAL, IF ANY:			395	MAR 1 1 1964			
				,				
•				8 10 10				
the state of the s					U. S. GEOLOGICAL SURVEY			

Well Location and Acrosse Dedication Plat

Section A.					Date	March 9, 19	04
Common Consolidated oil & GAS, INC.		,		Τ.	Iorthwest	Federal A	
Well No. 1-7 Unit Letter B Section 1							٠ .
Located 1190 Feet From the NOR	rou <u></u> PH Line	1.850		inenwor.	Ceat From th	naige <u>4 noo</u> 4	· 1
County RIO ARRIBA G. L. Elevation	n 6828	5.5		Dedicate	ed Acreaze	320	/
Name of Producing Formation Mesay	zerde			Pool	В	lanco	
1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedicat	ed acrea	ge outli	and on t	he plat b	elow?		
Yed X No		_		,			
2. If the answer to question one is "no", ha	ve the i	nterests	of all	the owne	rs been cons	olidated by comm	nunitiz
agreement or otherwise? YesNo	·	If	answer	is "yes"	', Type of C	onsolidation.	4
					r		
2. If the answer to question two is "no", list	all the	s saenwo	nd their	respecti	ve interests	below:	
Owner				Lar	d Descriptio		82.00
	•					afl'HN	/CK
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		/ KLbLI 1	
,							
						MAR1 2	1964
		4				LOIL CON	CO
						DIST.	
Section 5.	Nota:	All dia	anoaa r	nust he fr	om outer bou	ndaries section	
			1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
This is to corrify that the information		I		ł	- 06		-
in Section A above is true and complete		1		t		١,	
to the best of my knowledge and belief.	'	-		-1	- -		-
Samuelidated Oil & Coa Inc		1		1	,]	1	
Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.		1		1	/ · · · O-	/850'-	
/ LÂN (Operajor)		1		i	_	1	3
(Representative)	1	4		1	100	1	
Chief Engineer		<u> </u>			1-9-	_	_
(Readpa)		1		i .	1	1	ı
1150 East Mexico Avenue		1		7	t	1	
		,		+			
Denver 22, Colorado		í	U	1	1	1	1
		i .	Ì		1	1	1.
		-		-,			- 1
		1		1	1		1
f: GLO plat dated Nov. 4, 1882		ı		ı	1		
1. GEO PEGO GEOGRAPOVO AS ESSE		1		1	ı		
		1		ı	l		1
					1	_	_
			_	. –			
		1			,	1	
	L		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		
	5-4	1-1			pa issue	K-85-85-111	щ
The state of the s			320 1650		2640 2000 1	500 1000 500	0

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date Surveyed 5 March 1964

Farmington, New Mexico

Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor James Pi Leese
New Mexico Reg. No. 1463

NEW MEXICO CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Well Location and Acres as Dedication Plat

of on A.						DateN			<u></u>
COMSOLIDATED OIL & G	AS. INC.		Le	88 8	Nort	hwest Fe	deral	Ż.	
No. 1-7 Unit Letter B	Secti	on 7	,		Township	26 NORTH	Renge 4	WEST	11
and 1190 Feet From	the NORT	H Line	. 1850		F	eet From _th	e_EAST_		
nty STO ARRIBA G. I	. Elevation	<u>_6828</u>	.5		Dedicate	d Acreage	TOU_		 ·
no of Producing Formation	Gallup				Pool	Unde	signate	d	
ls the Operator the only owner in t									
Yes X No									
If the unawar to quastion one is	"no", hay	e the i	nterests	of all i	he owner	s been cons	olidated by	commun	niti
agreement or otherwise? Yes_	No		If	answer:	is ''yes''	, Type of Co	onsolidatio	on.	
						•		TI I'm	***
if the answer to question two is	'no", list	all the	a Bletwo	nd their	respecti	ve interests b	peloy	TIVE	- 1
Owner						d Description		nF14 i	
<u>Ovinor</u>							- / /-		1
								R1 219	<u>964</u>
							A Jailer		CC
							_\OIL	CON.	- 2-
								DIST.	9
			<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_
						• .	•		
•		Nota	عال الله	anoes m	ust he fr	om outer bour	daries of	section.	
ر کے شوائیر		11000	. All disc						7
is is to certify that the informat	ion		i		I	10,0			1
Subtract A above is true and compl]	i		ı	- '8/		ι.	
the boot of my knowledge and bel			-		.,	1- -		¬	
the boot of my knowledge and ber	101.		i .		1	, }		i	
onsolidated Oil & Gas, In	c.					, o-	1850	<u></u>	╣
(Operator)	,				'			<u> </u>	+
Williams								,	
(Rupresentative)			٠, ,		٠.				·
nief Engineer			<u>-</u> -		1 =	'		_'	
(Address)			1	1	í	ì		1	
50 East Mexico Avenue			1		7	1		1	
		ļ	+		'				=
enver 22, Colorado			1		ł	I		1	
			1	ļ		Į.		١	
	`		·		-				.
			•					1	
			1		•	,	1	•	
GLO plat dated Nov. 4,	1882			-					-
		1	1		i			t	
,			ì		ł	. I		i	
			+ − −		-1	1		→	-
			1		ı	1		1	
			1		1			1	
				1		L			
									_
			7-7-		1980 2310	840 2000	800 1000		44

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor James Pi Leese New Mexico Reg. No. 1463

Far. James New Mexico

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Plat

Seoti-a A.				DateMa	ren 9, 1964	<u> </u>
Operator_CONSOLIDATED OIL & GAS, INC	3.	Loves	Nor	thwest Fed	eral 🔥	
Well No. 1-7 Unit Letter B Se	orion 7	Tra era a	Township	26 NORTH R	ange 4 WEST	NM
Located 1190 Feet From the NOI	PTH Line 18	50	71Md1/#01 F	eet From the	EAST	I
County RIO ARRIBA G. L. Elevat	ion 6828.5	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Dedicate	d Acreage	320	A
Name of Producing Formation Dako	ta		Pool	Basin		
1. Is the Operator the only owner in the dedic	ated acreage o	utlined on	the plat be	olow?	•	
Yes X No						
2. If the answer to question one is "no", h	ave the intere	ests of al	l the owne	rs been consoli	dated by commu	nitize
agreement or otherwise? Yes	ЙО	If answe	r is "yes"	, Type of Con	solidation.	
2. If the answer to question two is "no", lis	t all the owns	rs and the	eir respecti	ve interests be	low:	
Owner			Lan	d Description		
	•				II .	
			,		CPLIV	EN)
					1011111	[D
					/ filem.	
					MAR12	1964
					IVITAL -	COL
	NT 1 6.11	31-4			OIL CON.	2
Sportion B.	Note: All	distances	must. be ir	om outer bounds	ruke or Bladi	· • · · ·
This is to cortify that the information	1		l	0	1	#
n Section A above is true and complete	1		i	- 6/	1,	
the past of my knowledge and belief.			-1	-		- /
the book of my machine age and seemed	()		ı	1	1	1
Consolidated Oil & Gas, Inc.	,		. 1	\ ' ' \ • —	1850	-
(Operator)	 		i	ı	1	1
WEW steams			1	ı v	1	1
(Representative)		ľ				
Chief Engineer		· -			-	
(Address)			4			•
4150 East Mexico Avenue			7	<u> </u>		_1
Denver 22, Colorado				,		
Denver 22, Colorado	'		•			-
					-	- 1
	1	İ		1		
·	i		1	•		-
: GLO plat dated Nov. 4, 1882	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		\dashv
	1		. 1	1		
	ŀ		1	1	•	
	+ -		-1	! :	-	-
	1		1	1	i	
	1		ì	t	1	
				1	Las en el el	 T
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0 330 660	990 1320 16	3019802310	2640 2000 180	0 1000 800	~~
	2 200 000	Sa	ale 4 inche	s equal 1 mile		•
。		30	are I mene			

This is to certify that the above plat was prepared from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision and that the same are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor
Wames P. Leese
New Maying Bank

New Mexico Reg. No. 1463

Farmington, New Mexico